GV-422

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 09-26-2005				
$\downarrow \downarrow$					
Q.F					
$\frac{1}{2}$	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		mark Office: w address(es) below.		
) 1	. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	103088058	***		
9	(1) Ehud LANGBERG (2) Lujing CAI	2005 <u>u</u>			
	(3) Albert RAPAPORT	MAN CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT			
E	Execution Date: (1) August 23, 2005; (2) August 31, 2005	; (3) August 23, 2005			
L	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?	⊠ No		
2	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.	Name:			
ļ	Address: 100 Schulz Drive	Address:			
	Red Bank, NJ 07701				
	Country: USA Additional name(s) and address(es) or	Country:	Ja		
3	Additional name(s) and address(es) a Nature of Conveyance:	ttached? Yes X	No		
	Assignment	Change of Name	Security Agreement ry License		
4	. Application or patent number(s):				
		filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s).:			
	11/197,524	<u> </u>			
	Others on additional sheet(s) atta	ached? Yes No			
5		6. Total number of application: Application(s): + Patent(s): = Total:	s and patents involved:		
	Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Suite 1200	☐ Authorized to be charged ☐ Enclosed	I to Deposit Account		
	Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone)	1 =	ent interest not affecting title)		
	(202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 50-02			
			ent or credit any overpayment posit Account		
	effrey Scott Leaning , Reg. No. 51,184	gnature	September 21, 2005 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and ocument:				
23/2005	3/2005 ELJUPER 00000220 11197524 5				
FC:8021					
l l	1				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Ehud LANGBERG of 44 Meadows Lane, Ocean, New Jersey 07712, Lujing CAI of 517 Imbrie Place, Morganville, New Jersey 07751 and Albert RAPAPORT of 62 Millay Road, Morganville, New Jersey 07751; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ECHO CANCELLATION

described in an application for United States Letters Patent, filed on August 5, 2005, and accorded Application No. 11/197,524, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/631,140, filed November 29, 2004;

AND, WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 100 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0807 make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

1

1

8/23/2005 Date	Ehud LANGBERG
County of Monmouth)
State of New Jersey) ss:)
	day of August, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the sonally appeared Ehud LANGBERG, to me known and known to name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and this free act and deed. Jally Jally Jally Notary Public Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires
	PATRICIA LYNN DAILEY A Notary Public Of New Jersey

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

My Commission Expires May 2, 2007

S (3 / /05 Date	Lujing CAI
County of Monmouth)	ss:
State of New Jersey On this day o	f August, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, personally a	appeared Lujing CAI, to me known and known to me to and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires May 2, 2007

PATRICIA LYNN DAILEY
A Notary Public Of New Jersey

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

8/23/2005	OS A.R
Date	Albert RAPAPORT
County of Monmouth)) ss:
State of New Jersey)
County and State aforesaid, person to me to be the person of that no acknowledged the same to be of his	day of August, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the hally appeared Albert RAPAPORT, to me known and known ame, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and free act and deed. Pollun function Notary Public Pollun function
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires
	PATRICIA LYNN DAILEY A Notary Public Of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 2, 2007

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

56162.000622 WASHINGTON 538153v1

PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0810